C14086174794

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
·
(A id-1)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Dusiness Entry Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



900412942909

07/28/23--01027--009 **80.00

023 JUL 28 AM 11: 24



Joanne L. Fisher Office: 313.465.7214 Mobile: 586.703.4711 jfisher@honigman.com

July 26, 2023

Amendment Section
Division of Corporations
The Centre of Tallahassee
2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810
Tallahassee, FL 32303

Re: Two (2) Certificates of Merger to be filed: The Frederick LLC and Hyde Park Scattered Apartments LLC – July 31, 2023

Greetings,

Please find enclosed the following for processing and filing:

- 1. Cover Letter and Certificate of Merger wherein Hyde Park Scattered Apartments LLC, a Florida limited liability company, will be the Surviving Party; and
- 2. Cover Letter and Certificate of Merger wherein The Frederick LLC, a Florida limited liability company, will be the Surviving Party.

Also enclosed are two (2) checks, each in the amount of \$80.00 made payable to the Florida Department of State, one for each filing, and to include the cost of \$30.00 for the Certified Copies.

Please file the Certificates of Merger consecutively in the order given above, and make sure that the Effective Date, shown on the Sixth Article of each Certificate of Merger, is July 31, 2023.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any issues or questions, and thank you so much for your assistance!

Very truly yours,

Honigman LLP

Joanne L. Fisher

Real Estate Paralegal Coordinator

Enclosures: Two (2) Certificates of Merger, Two (2) checks for \$80.00 each

COVER LETTER

TO:

Amendment Section

Division of Corporations

HYDE PARK SCATTERED APARTMENTS LLC

Name of Surviving Party

The enclosed Certificate of Merger and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Joanne L. Fisher

Contact Person

Honigman LLP

Firm/Company

660 Woodward Ave., Suite 2290

Address

Detroit, MI 48226

City, State and Zip Code

jfisher@honigman.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Joanne L. Fisher

Name of Contact Person

Daytime Telephone Number

◩ Certified copy (optional) \$30.00

STREET ADDRESS:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

MAILING ADDRESS:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

CR2E080 (2/20)

Articles of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company

The following Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company(ics) in accordance with s. 605.1025, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

Name HYDE PARK SCATTERED APARTMENTS LLC	<u>Jurisdiction</u> Florida	Form/Entity Type Limited Liability Company	
HYDE PARK SCATTERED APARTMENTS II LLC	Florida	Limited Liability Company	
L15-40089			
SECOND: The exact name, form/entity ty	pe, and jurisdiction of the sur	viving party are as follows: Form/Entity Type	
HYDE PARK SCATTERED APARTMENTS LLC	Florida	Limited Liability Company	
L14-174796			

THIRD: The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with ss.605.1021-605.1026; by each other merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under s.605.1023(1)(b).

2023 JUL 28 AM 11: 21

FOUR	TH: Please check one of the bo	xes that ap	oply to surviving e	ntity: (if applicable)				
Ø	This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the amendment, if any to its public organic record are attached.							
	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the public organic record is attached.							
	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic limited liability limited partnership or a domestic limited liability partnership, its statement of qualification is attached.							
	This entity is a foreign entity that does not have a certificate of authority to transact business in this state. The mailing address to which the department may send any process served pursuant to s. 605.0117 and Chapter 48, Florida Statutes is:							
						_		
1				<u> </u>				
			···-			_		
	: This entity agrees to pay any m 1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.		ith appraisal rights	s the amount, to which m	embers are entitled t	under		
	 If other than the date of filing, ter the date this document is filed 				ot be prior to nor mo	ore than 90		
-	31, 2023	10y die 11	orium Department	or state.				
July	31, 2020			<u> </u>		_		
Note:	If the date inserted in this block of	does not m	eet the applicable	statutory filing requirem	ents, this date will n	ot be listed		
	ocument's effective date on the							
SEVEN	NTH: Signature(s) for Each Part	יעי	ا					
<u>JLI V LII</u>	VIII. Signature(3) for Each Fact	· y ·			Typed or Printe	e d		
Name o	f Entity/Organization:		Signatulte(s):		Name of Indivi	dual:		
HYDE	PARK SCATTERED APARTME	NTS LLC	V X \		Albert M. Berriz, Ma	nager		
HYDE P	ARK SCATTERED APARTMENTS	IIIIC			Albert M. Berriz, Ma	nager		
	74440071112112071171111111111111111		7-1					
			/ /		2028 SEE			
		/	/ — / • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			n		
		/						
Corpora	ations:	Chairmar	Vice Chairman	President or Officer	88			
Corpora	2013.		•	nature of incorporator.)	SS:	M		
Genera	l partnerships:			ner or authorized person				
	ida Limited Partnerships: Signatures of all general partners							
	1,							
Limited	Liability Companies:	Signature	of an authorized p	person				
Fees:	For each Limited Liability Com	pany:	\$25.00	For each Corporati	on:	\$35.00		
	For each Limited Partnership:	r J ·	\$52.50	For each General P		\$25.00		
	For each Other Business Entity:		\$25.00	Certified Copy (or	<u>-</u>	\$30.00		